Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

RMP24-002212

RMP24-002213

RMP24-002214
RMP24-002215
RMP24-002216

RMP24-002217

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE

CAMPBELL ST/ ROBIN LN

2601 FULLE ST

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4608 EUCLID AVE

2800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2407
MARTIN LN

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

LAT: <42.074702> LONG:

<-88.022664>
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

1251 GOLF RD

3005 MARTIN LN

4700 BARKER AVE

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 BERDNICK ST
3800 CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

SUBJECT STOP

911 TEST CALL

911 TEST CALL

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/21/2024 9:04:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

RMP24-002218

RMP24-002219

RMP24-002220
RMP24-002221

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 1118 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2850 GOLF
RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1122 S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

2701 ALGONQUIN RD
3609 JAY

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2108 GROUSE LN

2305 MARTIN LN

3914 WREN LN
MEADOW DR / HAWK LN
5408 CHATEAU DR

8 OXFORD ST

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR E

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1901 ALGONQUIN RD

911 TEST CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ARREST ON WARRANT
DISTURBANCE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/21/2024 9:04:03 AM
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