



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/17/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/17/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		CAMPBELL ST / ROBIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
10/17/2024		2601 FULLE ST	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		4608 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024	RMP24-002212	2800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC:2407 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024	RMP24-002213	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	
10/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		LAT: <42.074702> LONG: <-88.022664>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		1251 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/17/2024		3005 MARTIN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/17/2024	RMP24-002214	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024	RMP24-002215	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024	RMP24-002216	3701 BERDNICK ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024	RMP24-002217	2800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/17/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024	RMP24-002218	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 1118 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2850 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/17/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 1122 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		3609 JAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/17/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		2108 GROUSE LN	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024	RMP24-002219	2305 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024		3914 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		MEADOW DR / HAWK LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		5408 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/17/2024		8 OXFORD ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/17/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/17/2024	RMP24-002220	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/17/2024	RMP24-002221	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/17/2024		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER